FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of 101949	795 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zooey Chu     1-7-0	Name: Global Total Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	9.
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 560 Supertest Road Downsview, ON, Canada M3J 2M7
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: October 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🚨 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 201616-9003
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $0 ctober 31$ , $2001$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29153254	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC	
KARRANTHIKESEKAMINIEM SARRENA LAW. ATTORNEYS AT LAW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	⊠ Enclosed
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern	Any deficiency  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029	Authorized to be charged to deposit desessive
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	· ·
Date: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
6600	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is survey of	
the original document.    11/\$\frac{2}{2}/01	
Martin L. Stern  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Uate  Uate  Uate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Commissioner of Petents & Tradements, BOX Assignments	
Commissions of Patricia a Trade PATENT  Washington, D.C. 20231  REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0349	
	ILLE. VIETOVI IVANE. VOTO

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and raluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is herely acknowledged, I, Zooey Chu, whose address is, 560 Fifth Street, North West Grand Rapids, Michigan U.S.A. 49504, hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, an Onta io limited partnership having GLOBAL UPHOLSTERY CO. INC. as its gene all partner, (hereinafter referred to as "GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE"), whose address is 560 Supertest Road, Downsview, Ontario, M3J 2M7, as assignee, all my right, title and interest, for Canada and the United States, in and to a design entitled:

## Chair

for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent is executed by me concurrently herewith under the above title, and all my right, title and interest in and to said design patent application and in and to any other applications that may be filed in or for Canada and the United States for the said design including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any design patents or registrations that may be granted for said design in Canada and the United States and all my right, title and interest for Canada and the United States in and to any additions or modifications to said design.

I also hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to G.G.I. SALES & MARKETING INC., whose address is Summerland House, Prospect, St. James, Barbados, a company incorporated in the West Indies, as assignee, all my right, title and interest in and to said

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0350 design for all countries other than Canada and the United States, and all my right title and interest in and to any other design applications that may be filed in or for any country other than Canada and the United States for the said design including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extersions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any design patents or registrations that may be granted for said design in any such country and all my right, title and interest in any such country in and to any additions or modifications to said design.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents or registrations for said design and for additions and inodifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the respective assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nom nees.

I authorize and empower said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said design or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Letters patent to said GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the United States, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and bene it of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0351 Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been neld by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED AT Grand 1: U.S.A., this Hhday of

Octol er, 2001.

B&P # 2487-908

**RECORDED: 11/07/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0352